submit such invoice to the Auditor-Controller for payment.  The County Auditor-Controller 
shall pay the amount certified within 30 days of receiving the certified invoice. 

The total amount payable by DSS to MCOE for the period from execution to June 

30, 2026 for Title IV-E shall not exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars($150,000). 
MCOE agrees that this funding will be used to reimburse MCOE for 
share of cost (50%) as outlined in Section 3 of this agreement. 

Section 6: Dispute Resolution 

1. If MCOE and DSS cannot resolve a dispute about transportation costs, they will follow